## **TRUSTEE VACANCY**

## **ALFRED JOHN PALMER'S TRUST**

Whaddon Parish Council is looking for a new trustee for the Alfred John Palmers Trust.

## What is the Alfred John Palmer's Trust?

The Trust was established in 1927 with an endowment from Mary Palmer's will. Its original purpose was to purchase coal for distribution to poor widows of Whaddon Parish. More recently the remit has been widened to include financial assistance with other forms of heating costs.

## What would a Trustee do?

The Trustees are responsible for administering the Trust Fund itself. The Parish Council will also be asking them to review the terms of the Alfred John Palmer's Trust and to make recommendations regarding its future. In particular the Trustees will be asked to consider if the original aim is still relevant today and whether the beneficiary group should be widened. The workload associated with these duties is not anticipated to be large. The Trustees currently meet annually although it may be necessary to hold a few additional meetings while the terms of the Trust are considered.

If you are interested in becoming a Trustee please contact either Lee Ginger, Chair of Whaddon Parish Council (Tel 208077) or Gabby van Poortvliet, Clerk to Whaddon Parish Council (Tel 208450 or email whaddonpcclerk@yahoo.co.uk) for more information.